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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 1 DECEMBER 1965 

Liabilities 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

la) State 
(b) Banks . . . . 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits. . . . 
Liabilities in currencies other 

currency 
Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

( a) General Reserve Fund 
( b) Other reserves 

than New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,665,275 

£ 
89,859,736 

16,262,072 
44,052,412 

2,146,680 
25,847,144 

157,765 
2,512,027 

8,165,275 

£189,003,111 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills .. 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) . . . . 

(b) To marketing accounts 
tc) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
22,084,510 
23,531,194 

£ 
132,150 

--- 45,615,704 
654,963 

55,616,103 
37,872,377 
12,925,750 
---- 106,414,230 

32,407,298 
73,750 

32,481,048 
3,705,016 

£189,003,111 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Amount of 
Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

Orewa Post Office Moffat and MacKinnon, Builders Ltd., Orewa . . 22,216 1 2 

E. S. DOAK, Deputy Director-General. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Construction of loading shelter, Otahuhu 

Successful Tenderer 

Conway Construction Co. Ltd., 64 Luke Street, 
Otahuhu 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

34,152 19 6 

A. T. GANDELL, General Manager. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy 

NOTICE is hereby given that dividends are now payable on 
all proved claims in the under-mentioned estates as at 
1 December 1965. 

Bowman, D. J., of 434 Point Chevalier Road, Auckland, 
design consultant. First and final dividend of 3s. 7d. in the 
pound. 

Brocas, M. M., of Springs Road, Patumahoe, signwriter. 
First and final dividend of 4-!d. in the pound. 

Byers, D. T., of 4 Maui Street, New Lynn, driver. First and 
final dividend of 4td. in the pound. 

Byrt, G. S., of Bush Road, Albany, engineer. Second and 
final dividend of 5fd. in the pound. 

Campbell, D. A. N., of No. 2 Rural Delivery, Clevedon, 
shearing contractor. Second and final dividend of 2!d. in 
the pound. 

Clinton, A. B., of 78 Beresford Street, Auckland, shop 
manager. Second and final dividend of 8-!d. in the pound. 

Gilbert, G. R., of 1521 Great North Road, Avondale, 
labourer. First dividend of 10s. in the pound. 

Hayhoe, G. H., of 34 Alpers Avenue, Epsom, formerly 
restaurant proprietor, now joinery machinist. Third and 
final dividend of 3s. 10-!d. in the pound. 

Henderson, Rosina, of 331 Great North Road, Grey Lynn, 
grocer. First dividend of 6s. 8d. in the pound. 

Hunter, E. R., of 11 London Street,. Ponsonby, salesman. 
First and final dividend of 3s. 10id. in the pound. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Auckland. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

RUSSELL FRANCIS CLAUDE LEATHERS, of 189 Landscape Road, 
Mount Eden, Auckland, mechanic, was adjudged bankrupt 
on 30 November 1965. Creditors' meeting will be held at 
my office on Monday, 13 December 1965, at 10.30 a.m. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland C. 1. 

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Order Annulling an Adjudication 

TAKE notice that, by an order of the Supreme Court at Auck
land dated 29 October 1965, the order of adjudication dated 
28 May 1965 against Leonard Lowe, formerly of Seaforth Road, 
Mangere, now of 40 Muir Road Mangere, Auckland, market 
gardener, has been annulled. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Auckland. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

CLELAND JoHN CoRBET, of 30 Huron Street, Takapuna, store
man (formerly psychotherapist), was adjudged bankrupt on 
2 December 1965. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office 
on Tuesday, 14 December 1965, at 10.30 a.m. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland. 


