#### RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 1 December 1965

	Liabi	lities			r.		1	Assets		c
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—			••		£ 89,859,736	Gold Overseas assets—	••	••		£ 132,150
(a) State					16,262,072 44,052,412 2,146,680	(a) Current account bills (b) Investments	ts and sh	ort-term	£ 22,084,510 23,531,194	
(d) Other		han	 New	Zealand	25,847,144  157,765	New Zealand coin Discounts Advances—		::		45,615,704 654,963
Other liabilities Capital accounts—  (a) General Reserve Fu (b) Other reserves	ind .			£ ,500,000 ,665,275	2,512,027 8,165,275	(a) To the State (in bills) (b) To marketing action (c) Other advances	ccounts	Treasury	55,616,103 37,872,377 12,925,750	ı
					8,103,273	Investments in New Z (a) N.Z. Governme (b) Other		ies	32,407,298 73,750	
						Other assets			••	3,705,016
				£	189,003,111					£189,003,111

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

		Name of V	Work		Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted £ s. d.
Orewa Post Office	••	••	• •	 ••	Moffat and MacKinnon, Builders Ltd., Ore	wa 22,216 1 2
					E. S. DOAK, De	outy Director-General.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted s. d. £ 34,152 19 6 Construction of loading shelter, Otahuhu Conway Construction Co. Ltd., 64 Luke Street,

A. T. GANDELL, General Manager.

Amount of

## BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

### In Bankruptcy

Notice is hereby given that dividends are now payable on all proved claims in the under-mentioned estates as at 1 December 1965.

Bowman, D. J., of 434 Point Chevalier Road, Auckland, design consultant. First and final dividend of 3s. 7d. in the

design constitant. First and final dividend of Ss. 7d. in the pound.

Brocas, M. M., of Springs Road, Patumahoe, signwriter. First and final dividend of 4\frac{3}{4}d. in the pound.

Byers, D. T., of 4 Maui Street, New Lynn, driver. First and final dividend of 4\frac{3}{8}d. in the pound.

Byrt, G. S., of Bush Road, Albany, engineer. Second and final dividend of 5\frac{1}{2}d. in the pound.

Campbell, D. A. N., of No. 2 Rural Delivery, Clevedon, shearing contractor. Second and final dividend of 2\frac{1}{2}d. in the pound.

shearing contractor. Second and final dividend of 2½d. in the pound.

Clinton, A. B., of 78 Beresford Street, Auckland, shop manager. Second and final dividend of 8½d. in the pound.

Gilbert, G. R., of 1521 Great North Road, Avondale, labourer. First dividend of 10s. in the pound.

Hayhoe, G. H., of 34 Alpers Avenue, Epsom, formerly restaurant proprietor, now joinery machinist. Third and final dividend of 3s. 10¼d. in the pound.

Henderson, Rosina, of 331 Great North Road, Grey Lynn, grocer. First dividend of 6s. 8d. in the pound.

Hunter, E. R., of 11 London Street, Ponsonby, salesman. First and final dividend of 3s. 10¾d. in the pound.

E. C. CARPENTER. Official Assignee.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee.

### In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

RUSSELL FRANCIS CLAUDE LEATHERS, of 189 Landscape Road, Mount Eden, Auckland, mechanic, was adjudged bankrupt on 30 November 1965. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Monday, 13 December 1965, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Order Annulling an Adjudication

TAKE notice that, by an order of the Supreme Court at Auckland dated 29 October 1965, the order of adjudication dated 28 May 1965 against Leonard Lowe, formerly of Seaforth Road, Mangere, now of 40 Muir Road Mangere, Auckland, market gardener, has been annulled.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee.

Auckland.

# In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

CLELAND JOHN CORBET, of 30 Huron Street, Takapuna, storeman (formerly psychotherapist), was adjudged bankrupt on 2 December 1965. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Tuesday, 14 December 1965, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland.

Auckland.